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SHIRE OF YORK

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2017

This section analyses the movements in assets, liabilities and equity between 2015/16 and 2016/17.

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents

Trade Debtors and Other Receivables
Inventories/Stock

Total current assets

Non-current assets

Trade and other receivables
Investment in LG House Trust
Property, plant and equipment
Infrastructure

Total non-current assets

Total assets

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables

Provisions

Interest-bearing loans and borrowings

Total current liabilities

Non-current liabilities
Interest-bearing loans and borrowings
Provisions

Total non-current liabilities

Total liabilities

Net assets

Equity

Accumulated surplus

Change in net assets resulting from operations
Asset revaluation reserve

Other reserves

Total equity

Est. Actual Actual
30/06/2016 31/03/2017
$ $

3,019,984 4,854,223
789,599 1,294,960
87,450 91,185
3,897,033 6,240,368
69,080 69,080
63,263 63,263
36,149,395 35,988,192
97,963,213 98,357,531
134,244,951 134,478,066
138,141,984 140,718,434
525,593 137,925
701,396 701,396
205,200 61,672
1,432,189 900,992
2,541,575 2,541,575
38,117 38,117
2,579,692 2,579,693
4,011,881 3,480,685
134,130,103 137,237,749
30,525,934 30,618,026
0 3,107,645
101,636,627 101,636,627
1,967,542 1,875,450
134,130,103 137,237,750




REVENUE

General Purpose Funding
Governance

Law, Order, Public Safety
Health

Education and Welfare
Community Amenities
Recreation and Culture
Transport

Economic Services

Other Property & Services

EXPENDITURE

General Purpose Funding
Governance

Law, Order, Public Safety
Health

Education and Welfare
Community Amenities
Recreation and Culture
Transport

Economic Services

Other Property and Services

Increase/(Decrease)

DISPOSAL OF ASSETS
Plant and Equipment
Land

Furniture and Equipment

Gain/(Loss) on Disposal

ABNORMAL ITEMS
Prior Years Adjustment
Rounding

Total Abnormal Items

Change in net assets resulting from operations

Gain/(Reduction)

SHIRE OF YORK
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT BY PROGRAMME
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2017

2016/17
ANNUAL

BUDGET

2016/17
MAR
BUDGET

2016/17
MAR
ACTUAL

7,162,897 | 6,728,367 | 6,699,911
8,687 7,165 28,161
283,500 120,802 57,893
18,500 15,910 17,879
33,038 25,838 24,638
737,023 692,353 677,308
664,157 456,439 496,679
1,487,833 970,272 473,717
202,496 73,434 44,228
82,840 59,530 63,940
10,680,970 | 9,150,109 | 8,584,354
(332,192)|  (191,341)|  (190,784)
(814,487)|  (578,341)|  (564,180)
(585,545)|  (428,138)|  (281,987)
(312,220)|  (232,598)|  (170,663)
(112,727) (86,660) (62,647)
(1,426,384)|  (989,156)|  (667,496)
(3,177,904)| (2,352,982)| (1,711,325)
(2,786,932)| (2,048,278)| (1,064,670)
(965,717)|  (610,929)|  (498,229)
(63,129)]  (321,605)]  (239,822)
(10,577,238)| (7,840,027)| (5,451,804)
103,732 | 1,310,082 | 3,132,550
(31,250) (37,400) (24,905)
(31,250) (37,400) (24,905)
72,482 | 1,272,682 | 3,107,645




SHIRE OF YORK
SUMMARY OF CURRENT ASSETS AND LIABILITIES
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2017

ACTUAL ACTUAL
CURRENT ASSETS 30/06/2016 31/03/2017
Cash at Bank $3,019,984 $4,854,223
Sundry Debtors $791,728 $1,294,960
Stock on Hand $87,450 $91,185
SUB-TOTAL $3,899,162 $6,240,368
LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES ACTUAL ACTUAL
Sundry Creditors ($527,722) ($137,925)
Loan Liability ($205,200) ($61,672)
Leave Provisions ($701,396) ($600,368)

($1,434,318) ($799,964)

Cash Backed Reserves ($1,967,543) ($1,875,450)
Rates Received in Advance ($53,480) ($53,480)
Add Back Loan Liability $205,200 $61,672
Add Back Leave Reserve 6 $522,840 $423,893
SUB-TOTAL ($1,292,983) ($2,243,330)

SURPLUS OF CURRENT ASSETS OVER CURRENT LIABILITIES $ 1,171,861 $ 3,997,038




SHIRE OF YORK

OPERATING REVENUE

2016/17

ANNUAL
BUDGET

PROJECTED FINANCIAL ACTIVITY STATEMENT
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2017

2016/17
MAR
BUDGET

2016/17
YTD
ACTUAL

General Purpose Funding 7,162,897 6,728,367 6,699,911 ($28,455) 0%
Governance 8,687 7,165 28,161 $20,996 293%
Law,Order Public Safety 283,500 120,802 57,893 ($62,910)| -52%
Health 18,500 15,910 17,879 $1,969 12%
Education and Welfare 33,038 25,838 24,638 ($1,200) -5%
Community Amenities 737,023 692,353 677,308 ($15,045) -2%
Recreation and Culture 664,157 456,439 496,679 $40,240 9%
Transport 1,487,833 970,272 473,717 ($496,555)| -51%
Economic Services 202,496 73,434 44,228 ($29,205) -40%
Other Property and Services 82,840 59,530 63,940 $4,410 7%
10,680,970 9,150,109 8,584,354 ($565,756) -6%
LESS OPERATING EXPENDITURE %0
General Purpose Funding (332,192) (191,341) (190,784) ($15,294) 0%
Governance (814,487) (578,341) (564,180) $14,161 -2%
Law, Order, Public Safety (585,545) (428,138) (281,987) $146,151 -34%
Health (312,220) (232,598) (170,663) $61,935 -27%
Education and Welfare (112,727) (86,660) (62,647) $24,013 -28%
Community Amenities (1,426,384) (989,156) (667,496) $321,660 -33%
Recreation and Culture (3,177,904)| (2,352,982)| (1,711,325) $641,657 -27%
Transport (2,786,932)| (2,048,278)| (1,064,670) $983,608 -48%
Economic Services (965,717) (610,929) (498,229) $112,700 -18%
Other Property & Services (63,129) (321,605) (239,822) $81,783 -25%
(10,577,238)| (7,840,027)| (5,451,804)| $2,388,223 -30%
Increase/(Decrease) 103,732 1,310,082 3,132,550 | $1,822,468 139%
ADD -
Profit/ Loss on the disposal of assets (31,250) (37,400) (?4,905) $12,495 -33%
Net Change in LSL Reserve - - 2,081 $2,081
Depreciation Written Back 2,584,364 2,145,022 221,693 | ($1,923,329) -90%
Book Value of Assets Sold Written Back 292,150 193,400 145,359 ($48,041) -25%
2,845,264 2,301,022 344,229 | ($1,956,794)] -85%
Sub Total 2,948,996 3,611,105 3,476,778 ($134,326) -4%




SHIRE OF YORK

LESS CAPITAL PROGRAMME
Purchase Land & Buildings

Infrastructure Assets - Roads
Infrastructure Assets - Recreation Facilities
Infrastructure Assets - Other

Purchase Plant and Equipment

Purchase Furniture and Equipment
Repayment of Debt - Loan Principal

Transfer to Reserves

Sub Total
LESS FUNDING FROM

Reserves
Loans Raised

Opening Funds

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

2016/17

PROJECTED FINANCIAL ACTIVITY STATEMENT
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2017

2016/17

2016/17

ANNUAL MAR YTD
BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL
- $0
(227,304) (72,668) (10,411) $62,257 | -86%
(2,383,596)| (1,254,314)|  (144,072)| $1,110,242 | -89%
(863,000)|  (340,390)|  (185,748)|  $154,642 | -45%
(110,261) (64,046) (64,497) ($451) 1%
(865,400)|  (247,298)|  (157,767) $89,531 -36%
(139,114) (75,698) (37,671) $38,027 | -50%
(208,700)|  (101,809)|  (143,528) ($41,719)|  41%
(547,570) (15,000) (8,936) $6,064
(5,344,945)| (2,171,224)|  (752,630)| $1,418594 | -65%
(2,395,949)| 1,439,881 | 2,724,148 | $1,284,267 89%
- $0
594,141 - 101,028 $101,028
380,000 - - $0
1,421,808 | 1,421,808 | 1,171,861 ($249,947)|  -18%
2,395,949 | 1,421,808 | 1,272,889 | ($148,919)] -10%
0| 2,861,689 | 3,997,037 | $1,135,349 40%




SHIRE OF YORK
VARIANCE REPORT
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2017

Local Government (Financial Management) Regulations 1996 Financial reports — s. 6.4

34. Financial activity statement required each month (Act s. 6.4)

(1) A local government is to prepare each month a statement of financial activity reporting on the revenue and expenditure, as
set out in the annual budget under regulation 22(1)(d), for that month in the following detail —

(a) annual budget estimates, taking into account any expenditure incurred for an additional purpose under section 6.8(1)(b) or
(c); and

(b) budget estimates to the end of the month to which the statement relates; and

(c) actual amounts of expenditure, revenue and income to the end of the month to which the statement relates; and

(d) material variances between the comparable amounts referred to in paragraphs (b) and (c); and

(e) the net current assets at the end of the month to which the statement relates.

VAR TO
YTD
OPERATING REVENUE YTD BUDGET YTD ACTUALS BUDGET
General Purpose Funding $6,728,367 $6,699,911 0%
No material variance to report.
Governance $7,165 $28,161 293%

Superannuation payments returned $4,854 - offset by matching expense. Wages refund received from LGIS $13,652 plus
dividends paid $5,109

Law, Order Public Safety $120,802 $57,893 -52%
Budgeted DFES grant for Greenhills Fire Shed $54,690 not yet received.

Health $15,910 $17,879 12%
Long service leave reimbursement received $2,238

Education and Welfare $25,838 $24,638 -5%
No material variance to report.

Community Amenities $692,353 $677,308 -2%
No material variance to report.

Recreation and Culture $456,439 $496,679 9%
No material variance to report.

Transport $970,272 $473,717 -51%
Timing issue - RtoR and RRG grants expected to be received - delayed due to timing of road construction projects
Economic Services $73,434 $44,228 -40%

Permanent variance relates to reduction of swimming pool inspection fees from $50 to $30 ie. from $8,000 to $4,800. Timing
variance for standpipe water charges not yet raised.

Other Property and Services $59,530 $63,940 7%

No material variance to report.

$9,150,109 $8,584,354 -6%




SHIRE OF YORK
VARIANCE REPORT
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2017

VAR TO
OPERATING EXPENDITURE YTD BUDGET YTD ACTUALS BUDGET
General Purpose Funding $191,341 $190,784 0%
No material variance to report.
Governance $578,341 $564,180 -2%
Depreciation yet to be raised $50,000
Law, Order, Public Safety $428,138 $281,987 -34%

Timing variance relating to depreciation costs to be raised. Overall costs for Fire Prevention down - timing of ESL expenditure.

Health $232,598 $170,663 -27%
Variance relates to no agreement in place for doctor's arrangement to date.
Education and Welfare $86,660 $62,647 -28%
Low year to date expenditure on Centennial Units and Early Childhood Hub
Community Amenities $989,156 $667,496 -33%

Major component of variance due to timing of payment for waste services. Works yet to commence on urban stormwater
drainage plans. Actual cost of verge collection was $11,000 down on estimated budget. YTD actuals for TPS Review down on
YTD budget $30,000.

Recreation and Culture $2,352,982 $1,711,325 -27%

Timing issue - Expenditure for parks and gardens down on YTD budget by $50,000. Depreciation not yet raised $220,000.
Costs for Forrest Oval and YRCC down on YTD budget.

Transport $2,048,278 $1,064,670 -48%
Non-cash timing issue - Depreciation yet to be raised on infrastructure assets $840,000
Economic Services $610,929 $498,229 -18%
Expenditure down on Building services $40,000 and standpipe maintenance including depreciation $40,000
Other Property & Services $321,605 $239,822 -25%
No material variance to report.

$7,840,027 $5,451,804 -30%

VAR TO

CAPITAL PROGRAMME YTD BUDGET YTD ACTUALS BUDGET
Land & Buildings $72,668 $10,411 -86%

Pioneer Memorial Lodge renewals budgeted - deferred in Mid Year Budget Review due to higher priorities. Unlikely to be
completed 2016/17, however fully offset by reserve transfer.

Infrastructure Assets - Roads $1,254,314 $144,072 -89%
Construction works to commence with majority of projects programmed for April-May.

Infrastructure Assets - Recreation Facilities $340,390 $185,748 -45%
Timing issue - Howick St and Peace Park upgrades in planning stages.

Infrastructure Assets - Other $64,046 $64,497 1%
Work at Septic Ponds complete. No material variance to report

Plant and Equipment $247,298 $157,767 -36%
No further purchases to be undertaken until Vehicle policy and Fleet/Plant renewal plans are developed.

Furniture and Equipment $75,698 $37,671 -50%

Budgeted purchases for YRCC and Gym equipment not yet purchased $14,000. YTD budget for Admin furniture $6,000 not
spent to date

$2,054,415 $600,167 -71%
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Bendigo e-banking

Account History

CEO BUSINESS CARD — FEBRUARY 2017

Date Description Withdrawals Deposits Trans
No.
27-Feb-2017 CARD FEE; $4.00 7
1@ $4.00
23-Feb-2017 2002 AUDO00000000340; $3.40 6
RETAIL PURCHASE;
AUS FINANCIAL SECURITY, BARTON
23-Feb-2017 2002 AUD000000000340; $3.40 5
RETAIL PURCHASE;
AUS FINANCIAL SECURITY, BARTON
23-Feb-2017 2002 AUDO000000000340; $3.40 4
RETAIL PURCHASE;
AUS FINANCIAL SECURITY, BARTON
23-Feb-2017 2002 AUD000000000340; $3.40 3
RETAIL PURCHASE;
AUS FINANCIAL SECURITY, BARTON
15-Feb-2017 1302 AUD000000011000; $110.00 2
RETAIL PURCHASE;
WANEWSWPX, OSBORNE PARK
14-Feb-2017 00130741741201 ; $15.72 1
PERIODIC TRANSFER;
00000000000
Total purchases February 2017 $123.60
1 Payment of January closing balance
2 Copyright Licence - Reproduction of Copyright material for Waste Bin displays

3-6 Personal Properties Security Register - Search Fees for Abandoned Vehicles

7 Monthly card fee



